



भारत हेवी इलेक्ट्रिकल्स लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED

(A Govt. of India Undertaking)

TCN - 05

Ref: PSER:SCT:KLN-C1801:TCN-05

Date: 23-05-2017

Sub	Tender Change Notice (TCN) - 05.	
Job	Engineering, Procurement, Supply and Construction of jetty, retaining wall including construction of onshore/offshore civil, structural and architectural works for 2x660 MW Maitree STPP, Rampal, Bangladesh.	
Ref	1.0	Tender no PSER:SCT:KLN-C1801:17.
	2.0	BHEL's NIT, vide reference no PSER:SCT:KLN-C1801:5590, Dated 24-03-2017.
	3.0	BHEL's TCN-01, vide reference no PSER:SCT:KLN-C1801:TCN-01, Dated 31-03-2017.
	4.0	BHEL's TCN-02, vide reference no PSER:SCT:KLN-C1801:TCN-02, Dated 28-04-2017.
	5.0	BHEL's TCN-03, vide reference no PSER:SCT:KLN-C1801:TCN-03, Dated 05-05-2017.
	6.0	BHEL's TCN-04, vide reference no PSER:SCT:KLN-C1801:TCN-04, Dated 19-05-2017.
	7.0	Other References, if any.

With reference to above, following points/ documents, relevant to tender, may please be noted and complied with while submitting the offer.

- 1) Revision/modification to TS clauses is attached vide **Annexure-A** to TCN-05.
- 2) Revised 'No deviation certificate' is attached. Bidder to submit 'No deviation certificate' as per attached format only.
- 3) All other terms & conditions shall remain unchanged.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD

Engineer (SCT)

Encl: As above.

पावर सेक्टर पूर्वी क्षेत्र (मुख्यालय)


POWER SECTOR EASTERN REGION, DJ-9/1, SALT LAKE CITY, KOLKATA - 700 091

फैक्स/Fax : (033) 23211960

फोन/Phone : बोर्ड/EPABX : (033) 23398000

ANNEXURE-A TO TCN-05			
JOB: Engineering, Procurement, Supply and Construction of jetty, retaining wall including construction of onshore/offshore civil, structural and architectural works for 2x660 MW Maitree STPP, Rampal, Bangladesh.			
TENDER NO - PSER:SCT:KLN-C1801:17			
REVISION OF CLAUSES OF VOLUME-IF-TS			
Sl. No	Clause No.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1	Clause No. 1.3.1, Page No. 7&8, VOL-IF-TS-C1-I-BATHYMETRIC SURVEY	Bench Mark & Co-ordinate details of BM1 & 2	The details of reference bench marks BM-1 & BM-2 in the referred bathymetric survey shall be revised as per the new benchmark provided as Annexure B attached with this TCN. Hence, All levels and co-ordinates pertaining to Technical specification PE-TS-421-600-C005\ Section C1-I and any other document related to level & co-ordinate of BM 1 & 2 in Technical specification of the tender for JETTY & RETAINING WALL shall be read accordingly.

ANNEXURE B

		BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED 2X660 MW,MAITREE STPP,Rampal,KHULNA ,(BANGLADESH) <u>PROTOCOL</u>				
Client :BANGLADESH-INDIA FRIENDSHIP POWER COMPANY (PVT) LTD.(BIFPCL)						
VENDOR: Development Construction Ltd.				Report No: BIFPCL/BHEL/DCL/Protocol-002		
DRAWING / DOCUMENT REF. PE-DG-421-100-M001-R2						
Date : 15.05.2017						
INSTRUMENT REG. NO./TAG NO: SINOGNSS/T300GNSS/T3105161 & T3105139 and Trimble/R8/67250-66						
<u>Cross checking of Site Bench mark with SOB Bench Mark by RTK GPS</u>						
Site Activity conducted on 13.05.2017 in presence of DCL,BHEL & BIFPCL Officials						
Reference Pillar	Co-Ordinates		Easting (M)	Northing (M)	Height(M)	Location and Description
	Latitude	Longitude				
BM1103	22°39'52.63127"N	89°45'26.88520"E			1.210	Base Station
BM-01	22°35'26.6565095"N	89°33'3.4210886"E	762268.264	2500459.554	5.160	MAITREE STPP Site:In front of BIFPCL Old Site-office
BM-02	22°35'27.5343454"N	89°33'4.4737096"E	762297.877	2500487.080	5.296	MAITREE STPP Site:In front of BIFPCL Old Site-office
TBM-01	22°35'42.0825055"N	89°33'13.5431615"E	762549.341	2500939.165	5.401	MAITREE STPP Site:Near Township Area
TBM-02	22°35'15.0936202"N	89°33'41.3884714"E	763359.196	2500122.367	5.509	MAITREE STPP Site:Near Permanent HELI PAD Area
PROJECT	MAITREE-BANGLADESH	DCL	NAME		SIGNATURE & DATE	
			Md. Sahyaha		15.05.17	
UNIT NO.	1 & 2	BHEL	RAJIB NATH		15/05/2017	
RATING	2x660 MW	BIFPCL	Dr. Dharan Sir Singh		15/5/17	

FORMAT FOR NO DEVIATION CERTIFICATE
(To be submitted in the bidder's letter head)

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED,
 Power Sector - Eastern Region,
 Plot no 9/1, DJ Block, Sector – II, Salt Lake City,
 Kolkata – 700 091

Sub	No Deviation Certificate.	
Job	Engineering, Procurement, Supply and Construction of jetty, retaining wall including construction of onshore/offshore civil, structural and architectural works for 2x660 MW Maitree STPP, Rampal, Bangladesh.	
Ref	1.0	Tender no PSER:SCT:KLN-C1801:17.
	2.0	BHEL's NIT, vide reference no PSER:SCT:KLN-C1801:5590, Dated 24-03-2017.
	3.0	BHEL's TCN-01, vide reference no PSER:SCT:KLN-C1801:TCN-01, Dated 31-03-2017.
	4.0	BHEL's TCN-02, vide reference no PSER:SCT:KLN-C1801:TCN-02, Dated 28-04-2017.
	5.0	BHEL's TCN-03, vide reference no PSER:SCT:KLN-C1801:TCN-03, Dated 05-05-2017.
	6.0	BHEL's TCN-04, vide reference no PSER:SCT:KLN-C1801:TCN-04, Dated 19-05-2017.
	7.0	BHEL's TCN-05, vide reference no PSER:SCT:KLN-C1801:TCN-05, Dated 23-05-2017.
	8.0	All other pertinent issues till date.

Dear Sirs,

With reference to above, this is to confirm that as per tender conditions, we have visited site before submission of our offer and noted the job content & site conditions etc. We also confirm that we have not changed/ modified the tender documents as appeared in the website/ issued by you and in case of such observance at any stage, it shall be treated as null and void.

We hereby confirm that we have not taken any deviation from tender clauses together with other references as enumerated in the above referred NIT. We hereby confirm our unqualified acceptance to all terms & conditions, unqualified compliance to technical specification, integrity pact (if applicable) and acceptance to reverse auctioning process.

In the event of observance of any deviation in any part of our offer at a later date whether implicit or explicit, the deviations shall stand null & void.

We confirm to have submitted offer in accordance with tender instructions and as per aforesaid references.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(Signature, date & seal of authorized representative of the bidder)

पावर सेक्टर पूर्वी क्षेत्र (मुख्यालय)

POWER SECTOR EASTERN REGION DJ-9/1, SECTOR-II, SALT LAKE CITY, KOLKATA - 700 091

फैक्स/Fax : (033) 23211960

फोन/Phone : बोर्ड/EPABX : (033) 23398000